

GAHC010107782010



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : MACApp./310/2010

SMTI PANCHAMI BORDOLOI and 3 ORS,
W/O LATE ROBIN BORDOLOI

2: AMITABH BORDOLOI

S/O LATE ROBIN BORDOLOI

3: NIL KAMAL BORDOLOI

S/O LATE ROBIN BORDOLOI

4: MISS TRISHA BORDOLOI

D/O LATE ROBIN BORDOLOI
ALL ARE RESIDENTS OF HOUSE NO. 10
16 EAST BYE LANE
SUNDARPUR
R.G. BARUA ROAD
P.S.DISPUR
GUWAHATI-5
DIST. KAMRUP

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. and ORS,
GUWAHATI REGIONAL OFFICE, GUWAHATI-781005, INSURER OF VEHICLE
NO. AS-03-C/0677 POLICY NO. 200200/31/06/6300001319, VALID UP TO
20.06.2007, POLICY ISSUED BY JORHAT BRANCH OFFICE.

2:RAJ KISHORE RAI

S/O RAGHU NANDAN RAI
P.S. SARODYA
DIST. BALIA

BIHAR
DRIVER OF VEHICLE NO. AS-03-C/0677

3:SAJJAN KR. MITTAL

S/O LATE NATHU RAM AGARWALA
R/O FANCY ALI
JORHAT
P.S. JORHAT
DIST.JORHAT
OWNER OF AS-03-C/0677 MAHINDRA PICKU

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.S K MEDHI

Advocate for the Respondent :

Linked Case : MACApp./227/2010

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

HAVING ITS REGD. OFFICE AT KOLKATA AND ONE OF THE REGIONAL
OFFICES AT G.S. ROAD
GUWAHATI.

VERSUS

SMTI PANCHAMI BORDOLOI and ORS

W/O LATE ROBIN BORDOLOI

2:AMITABH BORDOLOI

S/O LATE ROBIN BORDOLOI
3:NIL KAMAL BORDOLOI

S/O LATE ROBIN BORDOLOI
4:MISS TRISHNA BORDOLOI

DAUGHTER OF LATE ROBIN BORDOLOI
ALL ARE RESIDENTS OF HOUSE NO. 10
18 EAST BYE-LANE
SUNDARPUR

R.G. BARUAH ROAD
P.S. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-5
DIST.KAMRUP M
5:RAJ KISHORE RAI

S/O SHRI RAGHU NANDAN RAI
P.S. SARADYA
DIST. BALIA BIHAR
6:SAJJAN KR. MITTAL

S/O LATE NATHU RAM AGARWALA
R/O FANCY ALI
JORHAT
P.S. JORHAT
DIST. JORHAT
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MS.F KHAN

Advocate for : MR.R K BHARALI appearing for SMTI PANCHAMI BORDOLOI and
ORS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

ORDER

26.04.2023

In view of office note dated 21.04.2023, Mr. Das, learned counsel for the appellant prays that he may be granted three days time to take appropriate steps for issuance of notice upon the respondents. Prayer is allowed.

List accordingly.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant