

GAHC010007132010



2025:GAU-AS:1933

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

MACApp./310/2010

SMTI PANCHAMI BORDOLOI and 3 ORS

W/O LATE ROBIN BORDOLOI

2: AMITABH BORDOLOI

S/O LATE ROBIN BORDOLOI

3: NIL KAMAL BORDOLOI

S/O LATE ROBIN BORDOLOI

4: MISS TRISHA BORDOLOI

D/O LATE ROBIN BORDOLOI
ALL ARE RESIDENTS OF HOUSE NO. 10
16 EAST BYE LANE
SUNDARPUR
R.G. BARUA ROAD
P.S.DISPUR
GUWAHATI-5
DIST. KAMRUPM
VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. and ORS

GUWAHATI REGIONAL OFFICE
GUWAHATI-781005
INSURER OF VEHICLE NO. AS-03-C/0677 POLICY NO.
200200/31/06/6300001319
VALID UP TO 20.06.2007

POLICY ISSUED BY JORHAT BRANCH OFFICE.

3:SAJJAN KR. MITTAL

S/O LATE NATHU RAM AGARWALA
R/O FANCY ALI
JORHAT
P.S. JORHAT
DIST.JORHAT
OWNER OF AS-03-C/0677 MAHINDRA PICKUP

Advocate for the appellant(s): Mr. NC Das, Senior Advocate
Ms. M Devi

Advocate for the respondent(s):

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH

ORDER

24.02.2025

Mr. NC Das, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. M Devi, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants submits that the appellant herein would not like to press the instant appeal and the same may be closed as withdrawn.

2. In view of the above, the instant appeal stands closed on withdrawal.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant